



Financial Results for Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2009

May 15, 2009

Company name: SNT Corporation

Listed stock exchange: First section, Tokyo Stock Exchange

Securities code: 6319 URL: <http://snt.co.jp/>

Representative: Title: President (Name): Satoshi Hashimoto

Contact: Title: Executive Officer,
Financial General Manager

(Name): Kenji Kobayashi Phone: 044-200-7811

Date of Regular General Meeting of Shareholders: June 26, 2009

Start Date for Payment of Dividends: June 26, 2009

Submission Date of Annual Securities Report: June 26, 2009

(Amounts less than one million yen are rounded down.)

1. Consolidated Financial Results for Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2009 (From April 1, 2008 to March 31 2009)

(1) Consolidated Performance (%: Changes from the previous year)

	Sales		Operating Profit		Ordinary Profit		Net Income	
	\million	%	\million	%	\million	%	\million	%
Fiscal 2008	18,168	13.5	1,411	36.8	2,128	32.8	659	61.5
Fiscal 2007	20,994	9.3	2,231	17.5	3,169	19.7	1,710	5.9

	Net Income per Share	Net Income per Share (diluted)	Ratio of Net Income to Shareholders' Equity	Ratio of Ordinary Income to Total Assets	Ratio of operating profit to net sales
	\ Sen	\ Sen	%	%	%
Fiscal 2008	25.15	-	2.9	6.6	7.8
Fiscal 2007	60.48	-	7.3	9.3	10.6

(Reference) Equity in earnings of affiliated companies Fiscal 2008 _____ (\million) Fiscal 2007 _____ (\million)

(2) Consolidated Financial Position

	Total Assets	Shareholders' Equity	Return on Equity	Net Assets per Share
	\million	\million	%	\ Sen
Fiscal 2008	29,912	21,594	72.0	823.47
Fiscal 2007	34,314	23,257	67.5	883.91

(Reference) Equity Fiscal 2008 Q2 21,523 (\million) Fiscal 2007 23,166 (\million)

(3) Consolidated Cash Flow

	Cash Flow from Operating Activities	Cash Flow from Investing Activities	Cash Flow from Financing Activities	Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of period
	\million	\million	\million	\million
Fiscal 2008	1,870	706	675	6,041
Fiscal 2007	3,174	2,444	2,143	5,924

2. Payment of Dividends

(Record Date)	Dividends per Share					Total Cash Dividends	Dividend Payout Ratio	Dividend on Equity Ratio
	End of Q1	End of Q2	End of Q3	End of Fiscal year	Fiscal	(Fiscal)	(Consolidated)	(Consolidated)
	\ Sen	\ Sen	\ Sen	\ Sen	\ Sen	\million	%	%
Fiscal 2007	-	0.00	-	20.00	20.00	524	33.1	2.3
Fiscal 2008	-	0.00	-	15.00	15.00	392	59.6	1.8
Fiscal 2009 (Forecasts)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

(Note) The amount of the year-end dividend for fiscal year ending March 31, 2010, has not yet been determined.

3. Forecast for Consolidated Performance in FY2009 (April 1, 2009 through March 31, 2010)

(%: For full year, changes from the previous year; and for Q1/Q2 Consolidated Total, changes from the corresponding period of the previous year)

	Sales		Operating Profit		Ordinary Profit		Net Income		Net Income per Share
	\million	%	\million	%	\million	%	\million	%	\ Sen
Q1/Q2 Consolidated Total	5,900	46.7	250	-	200	-	250	-	9.56
Full year	13,000	28.4	400	-	350	-	400	-	15.30

4. Others

(1) Transfer of important subsidiary during the current period (transfer of specified subsidiary with change in consolidation range) [Yes/No]: No

New: - company (companies) (company name:) Eliminated: - company (companies) (company name:)

(2) Changes in accounting principles, procedures or methods of presentation associated with consolidated financial statements

(significant changes in basis of presenting consolidated financial statements)

(i) Changes due to revisions in accounting standards [Yes/No]: Yes

(ii) Other changes besides (i): Yes

(3) Number of Outstanding Stocks (Common Stocks)

(i) No. of outstanding stocks at year end (including treasury stocks)

Fiscal 2008 28,998,691shares Fiscal 2007 28,998,691shares

(ii) No. of treasury stocks at year end

Fiscal 2008 2,860,811shares Fiscal 2007 2,789,895shares

(Reference) Summary of Non-Consolidated Results

1. Non-Consolidated Results for Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2009 (From April 1, 2008 to March 31 2009)

(1) Non-Consolidated Performance

(%: Changes from the previous year)

	Sales		Operating Profit		Ordinary Profit		Net Income	
	\million	%	\million	%	\million	%	\million	%
Fiscal 2008	7,983	12.5	245	56.9	878	28.1	98	-
Fiscal 2007	9,119	2.5	568	16.5	1,222	0.7	442	37.7

	Net Income per Share	
	\ Sen	(diluted) \ Sen
Fiscal 2008	3.74	-
Fiscal 2007	15.63	-

(2) Non-Consolidated Financial Position

	Total Assets		Shareholders' Equity		Return on Equity		Net Assets per Share	
	\million	\ Sen	\million	\ Sen	%	\ Sen	\ Sen	
Fiscal 2008	21,677	738.00	19,289	738.00	89.0	738.00	738.00	
Fiscal 2007	24,378	772.62	20,249	772.62	83.1	772.62	772.62	

(Reference) Equity Fiscal 2008 19,289 (\million) Fiscal 2007 20,249 (\million)

3. Forecast for Non-Consolidated Performance in FY2009 (April 1, 2009 through March 31, 2010)

(%: For full year, changes from the previous year; and for Q1/Q2 Consolidated Total, changes from the corresponding period of the previous year)

	Sales		Operating Profit		Ordinary Profit		Net Income		Net Income per Share	
	\million	%	\million	%	\million	%	\million	%	\ Sen	
Q2										
Q1/Q2 Consolidated Total	2,900	42.2	120	-	180	77.6	100	79.1	3.83	3.83
Full year	6,100	23.6	200	-	180	79.5	100	-	3.83	3.83

* Explanation of appropriate use of performance forecasts, and other remarks

- The future forecasts including performance forecasts presented in this document are made based on the information currently available and certain assumptions judged to be reasonable. Actual performance, etc. may differ materially from the forecasts due to a variety of factors.
- The projected amount of the year-end dividend for fiscal year ending March 31, 2010, has yet to be determined in consideration of the performance forecast judged at present.